Town of Erie Resolution No. 21-112

A Resolution of the Board of Trustees of the Town of Erie **Appointing Members to the Sustainability Advisory Board**

Whereas, the Sustainability Advisory Board currently has two vacancies and has submitted a recommendation to the Board of Trustees for individuals to fill such vacancies.

Now therefore be it resolved by the Board of Trustees of the Town of **Erie, Colorado that:**

Section 1. The Board of Trustees hereby appoints the following members to the Sustainability Advisory Board for terms expiring on April 30, 2022:

Caleb Norder (Youth Member)

Alissa Kuzmich

Adopted this 24th day of August, 2021.

Attest:	Jennifer Carroll, Mayor	
Heidi Leatherwood, Town Clerk	_	